

ARIZONA SUPREME COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Appellee,

v.

WILLIAM MIXTON,

Appellant.

CR–19–0276–PR

Court of Appeals
No. 2 CA–CR 2017–0217

Pima County Superior Court
No. CR–2016–2038–001

THE STATE OF ARIZONA’S RESPONSE TO AMICUS BRIEFS

Mark Brnovich
Attorney General
(Firm State Bar No. 14000)

Joseph T. Maziarz
Chief Counsel

Linley Wilson
Deputy Solicitor General
2005 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004–1580
Telephone: (602) 542–4686
cadocket@azag.gov
(State Bar Number 027040)

Attorneys for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The ACLU/EFF’s Suggestion To Interpret “Without Authority Of Law” As “Without A Warrant” Violates The Settled Principle That Courts Do Not Rewrite Laws.....	1
II. Although This Court Should Not Blindly Follow Federal Precedent, It Should Not Disregard Federal Precedent Either.....	5
III. This Court Should Reject The “Positive Law Floor” Model Advocated By The Institute For Justice	10
IV. The Third-Party Doctrine Simply Bolsters A Conclusion That Mixton’s Assertion Of Privacy Is Unreasonable	15
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Carpenter v. United States</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 138 S. Ct. 2206 (2018).....	13
<i>City of Ontario v. Quon</i> , 560 U.S. 746 (2010).....	16
<i>Coleman v. Johnsen</i> , 235 Ariz. 195 (2014).....	3
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971)	10
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452 (2011)	3, 4
<i>Malmin v. State</i> , 30 Ariz. 258 (1926).....	8, 9
<i>Maryland v. King</i> , 569 U.S. 435 (2013)	16
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 569 U.S. 141 (2013).....	12
<i>Ohio v. Robinette</i> , 519 U.S. 33 (1996).....	12
<i>People v. Caballes</i> , 851 N.E.2d 26 (Ill. 2006).....	6, 7
<i>Phelps v. Firebird Raceway, Inc.</i> , 210 Ariz. 403 (2005).....	3
<i>Rasmussen v. Fleming</i> , 154 Ariz. 207 (1987)	7
<i>State v. Adair</i> , 241 Ariz. 58 (2016)	4, 12, 15
<i>State v. Athan</i> , 158 P.3d 27 (Wash. 2007)	2
<i>State v. Bolt</i> , 142 Ariz. 260 (1984).....	8
<i>State v. Caraher</i> , 653 P.2d 942 (Or. 1982).....	7, 10
<i>State v. Casey</i> , 205 Ariz. 359 (2003).....	10
<i>State v. Delp</i> , 178 P.3d 259 (Or. App. 2008).....	18
<i>State v. Hernandez</i> , 244 Ariz. 1 (2018).....	6, 19
<i>State v. Jean</i> , 243 Ariz. 331 (2018).....	13, 15
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 259 P.3d 719 (Kan. 2011).....	6
<i>State v. Juarez</i> , 203 Ariz. 441 (App. 2002).....	9
<i>State v. Mello</i> , 27 A.3d 771 (N.H. 2011).....	17
<i>State v. Navarro</i> , 241 Ariz. 19 (App. 2016).....	4
<i>State v. Peoples</i> , 240 Ariz. 244 (2016).....	8
<i>State v. Simmons</i> , 27 A.3d 1065 (Vt. 2011)	17
<i>State v. Welch</i> , 236 Ariz. 308 (App. 2014).....	18
<i>United States v. Hood</i> , 920 F.3d 87 (1st Cir. 2019)	18
 Statutes	
18 U.S.C. § 2258A.....	14

A.R.S. § 13–3559(A)14

Other Authorities

Richard M. Re, *The Positive Law Floor*, 129 Harv. L. Rev. F. 313
(2016)..... 11, 14

Constitutional Provisions

ARIZ. CONST. art. II, § 81, 2
ARIZ. CONST. art. III.....2
U.S. Const. Amend. IV3
